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’ _pketained | AppointedCB'Public Defender
[J Counsel Waived [] Pro Se
Alias:

Date of Birth: ex: LI Race: _ § SSN:
Indictment Filing Date? TDOC # Staté Control #
State ID # County Offender ID #
JUDGMENT
ROriginal [] Amended [] Corrected ;

Comes the District At;;’\rney General f

Onthe 29 ™= dayof {AMSbe

r the State and the defendant with counsel of record for entry of judgment.

2D/ 0 , the defendant:

>

P Pled Guilty [] Dismissed/Nolle Prosequi
[[] Nolo Contendere [] Retired/Unapprehended Defendant
[ Guilty Plea — Pursuant to 40-35-313

Indictment: Class (circleone) 1% A B¢C/ D E

Offense: f ~ H)p VO A, &bol. oT0
Amended Charge: , i

m Felony [[] Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 5[!%!0:2-— [1“% lDG County: Z )t VP AL P
Is found: [ Guilty [] Not Guilty Conviction Offenke: -/ D OO0 o ﬂéo [1213)
[ Jury Verdict [[] Not Guilty by Reason of Insanity | Is this conviction offense methampheta:mne related? [] Y?Z]
[] Bench Trial TCA# <39~ /}/«/o_? Sentence Imposed Dat ) ) !

Conviction: Class (circle one) * M Felony ﬁ Misdemeanor

A B D E

After considering the evidence, the entire record, & all factors in T.C.A. Title 40 Chapter 35, all of which are incorporated by reference herein, the Court’s findings & rulings are:

Sentence Reform Act of 1989 Concurrent with: Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s):
Offender Status (Check One) Release Eligibility (Check One)
From to
[J Mitigated [] Mitigated 20%  [] Multiple Rapist 100%
| N Standard [J Mitigated 30%  [] Child Rapist 100% F
[ Multiple [N Standard 30%  [] Repeat Violent 100% = oy rom to
[ Persistent [ Multiple 35% [ Child Predator 100% onsecutive to:
[ Career [ Persistent 45% z From to
[J Repeat Violent [ Career 60% L] 1* Degree Murder
[ Violent 100% | ] Drug Free Zone From to
- [] Gang Related
Sentenced To: [J] tpoc [0 County Jail pWorkhouse(CA”' ‘
Sentence Length: ~ < Years Months Days Hours Weekends [CLife [JLife w/out Parole [ ]Death
Mandatory Minimum Sentence Length: 39-17-417, 39-13-513, 39-13-514 in Drug Free Zone or 55-10-401 DUI 4™ Offense
or 39-17-1324 Possession/Employment of Firearm
Period of incarceration to be served prior to release on probation: Months Days Hours Weekends
Minimum service prioMity for work release, furlough, trusty status and rehabilitative programs: % (Misdemeanor Only)
Alternative iemc Probation [] Diversion [] Drug Court [0 Community Based Alternative - Specify
A Years Months Days Effective: A=9-)1
Cs"é‘ Ordered g o i S Restitution: Victim Name  JJefro Mish vl 12 bkfe Scha/s
ourt Costs $|;De endant tate !
$ Fine Assessed W Address Qw / B penSY %/' A rve
$ Traumatic Brain Injury Fund (Drag Racing) |/> i{al A/-‘Sb # /ﬁ/e A/ S7 s(- =5
$ Drug Testing Fund (TN Drug Control Act) ‘,{} otal Amount $ (’ . PerMonth§_/€™
$ CICF $ Sex Offender Tax
$ Other: D Unpaid Community Service: Hours Days Weeks Months

The Defendant having been found guilty is rendered infamous and ordered to provide a biological specimen for the purpose of DNA analysis.
[[] Pursuant to 39-13-521 the defendant is ordered to provide a biological specimen for the purpose of HIV testing.

Special Conditions [] Pursuant to 39-13-524 the defendant is sentenced to community supervision for life following sentence expiration.
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C‘E'Lm‘ TERM, 2008 _, CRIMINAL COURT

STATE OF TENNESSEE

V8., NO. 300%-(- 1250
KECIA N. GRAY

PROSECUTOR: Robert Allen CHARGE: Ct. 1 Theft of Property
Ct. 2 Forgery

Witness(es) before the Grand Jury:

FILED

-
The above witness(es) appeared; was/were duly JuL 2 5 2008
sworn by me, the foreperson, and gave

testimony before the Grand Yury in_the above- DAVID
styled cause this 2:_11: day of‘kﬂ.g‘_v. / @m
20 OK. By D.e.

e

ATRUEBLL [ ANO TRUE BILL
é{/ﬁ/\/g ( ( /'/"C,

Foreperson
Davidson County Grand Jury

SUBPOENA THE FOLLOWING “?ITNE&QF,S FOR THE STATE OF TENNESSEE:
COMPLAINT NO(S):

Robert Allen, Office of the Comptroller, Bank of America Plaza, Ste. 1100, 414 Union St.,
Nashville, TN 37219

Debra Harris, Metro School System, 2601 Bransford Ave., Nashville, TN 37204

Dr. Julie Williams, Maplewood High School, 401 Maplewoodl_.n Nashville, TN 37216

Helen Payne, Metro School System, 2601 Bransford Ave., Nashville, TN 37204

Sherry Burton, Metro School System, 2601 Bransford Ave , Nashville, TN 37204

Joange Drury, Maplewood High School, 401 Maplewood Lu Nashville, TN 37216
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INDICTMENT

State of Tennessee, Davidson County

COUNT 1

THE GRAND JURORS of Davidson County, Tennessee, duly impaneled and
swormn, upon their oath, present that:

KECIA N. GRAY

on divers day from the 14th day of August, 2006 through the 14th day of December,
2006, in Davidson County, Tennessee and before the finding of this indictment,
knowingly did obtain or exercise control over certain property, to wit: money, of the
value of $10,000 or more but less than $60,000, the émbeny of Metropolitan
Nashville Public Schools, without the effective consent of Metropolitan Nashville
Public Schools, with the intent to deprive Metropolitan Nashville Public Schools of the
property, 1 violation of Tennessee Code Annotated §39-14-103, and against the peace

and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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COUNT 2

THE GRAND JURORS of Davidson County, Tennessee, duly impaneled and

sworn, upon their oath, present that:

KECIA N. GRAY

on divers day from the 14th day of August, 2006 through the 14th day of December,
2006, in Davidson County, Tennessee and before the finding of this indictment, did
intentionally or knowingly forge writings described or depicted as follows: business
records of the Maplewood Comprehensive High School Cafeteria of the value of
$10,000 or more but less than $60,000, with the intent to defraud or harm another, to
wit: Metropolitan Nashville Public Schools, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated

§39-14-114, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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VICTOR S. JOHNS@N III
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL
TWENTIETH JUDICIAL DISTRICT






